
Jessamine County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  Michael Eakins 
Office Phone Number:   859-885-9385 
 
State Building Inspector:  Kenny Milburn 
E-mail Address:    kenny.milburn@ky.gov  
Office Phone Number:   859-319-3600 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Kevin Carlin 
E-mail Address:    kevin.carlin@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-229-7497 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Jack Hancock 
E-mail Address:    jack.hancock@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-330-3885 
 

 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Charles Stovall 
E-mail Address:    charles.stovall@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-622-3560 
 

 

 
Plumbing Inspector:   Joseph Czarnecki 
E-mail Address:    joseph.czarnecki@ky.gov   
Cell Phone:    859-200-4922 

 
Office hours:    Tuesday, Thursday (8 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   859-881-3471 
 
Office Address:    Jessamine County Health Department 
                            215 East Maple 
                            Nicholasville, KY 40356 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Lindsay Ball 
Office Phone Number:   859-885-2310 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Randall Southerland 
E-mail Address:    randall.southerland@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    859-339-4458 
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